## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cognio LLC	01/08/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive
Internal Address:	SJC/10/2/1
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134-1706

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7050452
Patent Number:	6526264
Patent Number:	7020451
Patent Number:	6882851
Patent Number:	7006838
Patent Number:	6714605
Patent Number:	7254191
Patent Number:	7224752
Patent Number:	7079812
Patent Number:	6850735
Patent Number:	7116943
Patent Number:	7171161
Patent Number:	7035593
Patent Number:	6941110
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 020617 FRAME: 0155

500482198

li	II I
Patent Number:	7236128
Patent Number:	7184777
Patent Number:	7110756
Patent Number:	7142108
Patent Number:	7190733
Application Number:	10246363
Application Number:	10420515
Application Number:	10909450
Application Number:	11010867
Application Number:	10708812
Application Number:	11830390
Application Number:	11217470
Application Number:	11500426
Application Number:	11636635
Application Number:	11345391
Application Number:	11430014
Application Number:	11746275
Application Number:	60885060
Application Number:	11156463
Application Number:	10953231
Application Number:	10641973
PCT Number:	US0768569

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)526-5952

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408.526.4000

Email: patent-administrators@cisco.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Hallock, Cisco Systems, Inc.

Address Line 1: 170 West Tasman Drive

Address Line 2: SJC/10/2/1

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134-1706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COGNIO_CTI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Ritter

Total Attachments: 14

source=Cognio\_CTI\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Cognio\_CTI\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020617 FRAME: 0156 source=Cognio\_CTI\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Cognio\_CTI\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Cognio\_CTI\_Assignment#page5.tif
source=Cognio\_CTI\_Assignment#page6.tif
source=Cognio\_CTI\_Assignment#page7.tif
source=Cognio\_CTI\_Assignment#page8.tif
source=Cognio\_CTI\_Assignment#page9.tif
source=Cognio\_CTI\_Assignment#page10.tif
source=Cognio\_CTI\_Assignment#page11.tif
source=Cognio\_CTI\_Assignment#page12.tif
source=Cognio\_CTI\_Assignment#page13.tif
source=Cognio\_CTI\_Assignment#page14.tif

PATENT REEL: 020617 FRAME: 0157

## **UNITED STATES PATENTS ASSIGNMENT**

This United States Patents Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into effective as of October 15, 2007, by and between Cognio LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Target"), and Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("CTI").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement effective as of October 15, 2007, among Target, CTI and another affiliated party (the "Asset Transfer Agreement"), certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation all rights, title and interest in and to Patents (defined below), were assigned to CTI.

NOW, THEREFORE, Target and CTI hereby agree as follows:

#### **PATENTS**

"Patents" shall mean the issued U.S. patents listed on <u>Schedule 1</u>, as well as any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions and any other applications or patents that claim priority therefrom.

#### ASSIGNMENT

Target has previously assigned and transferred, and CTI has previously received and accepted, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Patents, including without limitation: rights to the underlying inventions; all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; and the right to sue and recover for damages, profits and all other remedies for any past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing.

Target hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of foreign countries to implement this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Target and CTI have caused this Assignment to be entered into as of the Effective Date.

COGNIO LLC	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.		
By: Ned Thay	Ву:		
Name: Led Hooper	Name:		
Tille: President & CED	Title:		
Date: 40 N. 3, 2005	Date:		
Address: 2711 Centerville Road Suite 400 Wilmington, Delaware 19808	Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134 Attn: Tax Department		

Cognie LLC Asset Transfer Agreement

### UNITED STATES PATENTS ASSIGNMENT

This United States Patents Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into effective as of October 15, 2007, by and between Cognio LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Target"), and Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("CTI").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement effective as of October 15, 2007, among Target, CTI and another affiliated party (the "Asset Transfer Agreement"), certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation all rights, title and interest in and to Patents (defined below), were assigned to CTI.

NOW, THEREFORE, Target and CTI hereby agree as follows:

#### **PATENTS**

"Patents" shall mean the issued U.S. patents listed on <u>Schedule 1</u>, as well as any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions and any other applications or patents that claim priority therefrom.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Target has previously assigned and transferred, and CTI has previously received and accepted, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Patents, including without limitation: rights to the underlying inventions; all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; and the right to sue and recover for damages, profits and all other remedies for any past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing.

Target hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of foreign countries to implement this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Target and CTI have caused this Assignment to be entered into as of the Effective Date.

COGNIO L	.LC	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Ву:		ву:
Name:		Name: Eyan Sloves
Title:		Tille: 255xtant Secretary
Date:		Date: 12/14/07
Address:	2711 Centerville Road Suite 400 Wilmington, Delaware 19808	Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134 Attn: Tax Department

Cognio LLC Asset Transfer Agreement

# SCHEDULE 1 TO UNITED STATES PATENTS ASSIGNMENT

## **UNITED STATES PATENTS**

Baranana and an			***************************************	······		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Publication Number
SYSTEMS AND		***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
METHODS FOR INTERFERENCE MITIGATION AMONG MULTIPLE WLAN						
PROTOCOLS	US	09/970,846	10/5/2001	7,050,452	5/23/2006	2002-0061031
WIDEBAND MULTI- PROTOCOL WIRELESS RAD:O TRANSCEIVER SYSTEM	US	09/984,166	10/29/2001	6,526,264	2/25/2003	2002-0080728
WIDEBAND MULTI-	-00	03/304,700	10/23/2001	0,020,204	223/2000	2002-0000720
PROTOCOL WIRELESS RADIO TRANSCEIVER SYSTEM	บร	10/065,934	12/2/2002	7,020,451	3/28/2006	2003-0054788
AD-HOC CONTROL PROTOCOL GOVERNING USE OF AN UNLICENSED OR SHARED RADIO					:	
FREQUENCY BAND	US	10/249,180	3/20/2003	6,882,851	4/19/2005	2003-0181213
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATING SOURCES OF UNKNOWN WIRELESS RADIO						
SIGNALS	US	10/717,317	11/19/2003	7,006,838	2/28/2006	2004-0102198
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REAL- TIME SPECTRUM ANALYSIS IN A COMMUNICATION DEVICE	US	10/246,365	9/18/2002	6,714,605	3/30/2004	2003-0198304
SYSTEM AND	03	10/240,300	9/10/2002	0,714,000	3/30/2004	2003-0196304
METHOD FOR REAL- TIME SPECTRUM ANALYSIS IN A RADIO DEVICE	US	10/420,511	4/22/2003	7:254.191	8/7/2007	2004-0028123
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REAL- TIME SPECTRUM ANALYSIS IN A COMMUNICATION					0.71200	
DEVICE	US	10/757,704	1/14/2004	7,224,752	5/29/2007	2004-0156440
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTERFERENCE MITIGATION WITH RESPECT TO PERIODIC INTERFERERS IN SHORT-RANGE						
WIRELESS APPLICATIONS	us	10/248,434	1/20/2003	7,079,812	7/18/2006	2004-0203474

Cognio LLC Asset Transfer Agreement

Titie	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Publication Number
SYSTEM AND	***************************************	······································	A COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PA		***************************************	
METHOD FOR				ļ		
SIGNAL				1		
CLASSIFICATION OF		i	:			
SIGNALS IN A			64.610000	2 050 705	nu kanak	2004 0000000
FREQUENCY BAND	US	10/246,364	9/18/2002	6,850,735	2/1/2005	2004-0203826
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR						
CLASSIFYING						
SIGNALS OCCURING						
IN A FREQUENCY						
BAND	us	10/420,362	4/22/2003	7.116,943	10/3/2006	2003-0224741
SYSTEM AND						and the same of th
MET∺OD FOR						
CLASSIFYING SIGNAL						
USING TIMING		1				1
TEMPLATES, POWER			į	1		
TEMPLATES						
AND OTHER	บร	to/eag eng	7/08/0000	7,174 464	1/30/2007	2004-0023674
TECHNIQUES SIGNAL	00	10/628,603	7/28/2003	7,171,161	(130/2007	-2004-0023D14
CLASSIFICATION						<u> </u>
METHODS FOR			l			
SCANNING						
RECEIVER AND						
OTHER						
APPLICATIONS	US	10/830,414	4/22/2004	7,035,593	4/25/2006	2005-0032479
MITIGATING						
INTERERENCE WITH				}		
FREQUENCY						· ·
HOPPING SIGNALS						
BY DERIVING		<u> </u>				
FUTURE HOP	US	10/707,790	1/13/2004	6,941,110	9/6/2005	2004-0137849
FREQUENCIES SYSTEM AND	03	10//0/,/90	1/13/2004	0,341,110	9/6/2003	2004-013/045
METHOD FOR						
LOCATING RADIO						
EMITTERS USING	ļ					
SELF-CALIBRATED						
INTERPOLATED		-				
PATH LOSS	1	1	.,,,			1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
COMPUTATION	us	10/976,509	10/29/2004	7,236,128	6/26/2007	2005-0285792
SERVER AND				į.		1
MULTIPLE SENSOR	ļ		1			
SYSTEM FOR				:		
MONITORING ACTIVITY IN A	-	1				
SHARED RADIO						
FREQUENCY BAND	US	10/717,852	11/19/2003	7,184,777	2/27/2007	2004-0137915
AUTOMATED REAL-		100.1000	, 11-1-2/2000			
TIME SITE SURVEY IN						
A SHARED						
FREQUENCY BAND	1				ļ	
ENVIRONMENT	US	10/909,455	8/2/2004	7,110,756	9/19/2006	2005-0073983
SYSTEM AND						. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
METHOD FOR			1			
MONITORING AND		1				
ENFORCING A	1				[	
RESTRICTED	1.00	44/000	2000000		a sommon	0000 00000
WIRELESS ZONE	US	11/206,117	8/18/2005	7,142,108	11/28/2006	2006-0038677

Cognio LLC Asset Transfer Agreement

# EXHIBIT A TO THE ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT

Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Publication Number
MEMORYLESS SPECTRUM CORRECTION ALGORITHM FOR						
NON-IDEAL VO DEMODULATORS	us	11/280,404	11/17/2005	7,190,733	3/13/2007	2006-0153318

Cognio LLC Asset Transfer Agreement

## **FOREIGN PATENTS ASSIGNMENT**

This Foreign Patents Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into effective as of October 15, 2007, by and between Cognio LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Target"), and Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("CTI").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement effective as of October 15, 2007, among Target, CTI and another affiliated party (the "Asset Transfer Agreement"), certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation all rights, title and interest in and to Patents (defined below), were assigned to CTI.

NOW, THEREFORE, Target and CTI hereby agree as follows:

#### PATENTS

"Patents" shall mean the foreign patents listed on <u>Schedule 1</u>, as well as any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions and any other applications or patents, foreign or domestic, that claim priority therefrom.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Target has previously assigned and transferred, and CTI has previously received and accepted, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Patents, including without limitation: rights to the underlying inventions; all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; and the right to sue and recover for damages, profits and all other remedies for any past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing.

Target hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of foreign countries to implement this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Target and CTI have caused this Assignment to be entered into as of the Effective Date.

COGNIO LLC	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
By: //ce//fog	Ву:
Name: Led Hooper	Name:
Title: President & CED	Title:
Date: 42225	Date:
Address: 2711 Centerville Road Suite 400 Wilmington, Delaware 19808	Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134 Attn: Tax Department

Cognio LLC Asset Transfer Agreement

### **FOREIGN PATENTS ASSIGNMENT**

This Foreign Patents Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into effective as of October 15, 2007, by and between Cognio LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Target"), and Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("CTI").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement effective as of October 15, 2007, among Target, CTI and another affiliated party (the "Asset Transfer Agreement"), certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation all rights, title and interest in and to Patents (defined below), were assigned to CTI.

NOW, THEREFORE, Target and CTI hereby agree as follows:

#### PATENTS

"Patents" shall mean the foreign patents listed on <u>Schedule 1</u>, as well as any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions and any other applications or patents, foreign or domestic, that claim priority therefrom.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Target has previously assigned and transferred, and CTI has previously received and accepted, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Patents, including without limitation: rights to the underlying inventions; all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; and the right to sue and recover for damages, profits and all other remedies for any past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing.

Target hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of foreign countries to implement this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Target and CTI have caused this Assignment to be entered into as of the Effective Date.

COGNIO L	rc	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.			
Ву:		ву:			
Name:		Name: Eynn Sloves			
Title:		Title: Assistant Secretar	4		
Date:		Date: 12 14(07	0		
Address:	2711 Centerville Road Suite 400 Wilmington, Delaware 19808	Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134 Attn: Tax Department			

Cognio LLC Asset Transfer Agreement

# EXHIBIT A TO THE ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT

## SCHEDULE 1 TO FOREIGN PATENTS ASSIGNMENT

## **FOREIGN PATENTS**

				******************************	**************************************	Commence of the Commence of th
Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Publication Number
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPECTRUM MANAGEMENT OF A SHARED REQUENCY RAND	Talwan	92109237	4/21/2003	207329	6/21/2004	200401519

#### PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Application Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into effective as of October 15, 2007, by and between Cognio LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Target"), and Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("CTI").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement effective as of October 15, 2007, among Target, CTI and another affiliated party (the "Asset Transfer Agreement"), certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation all rights, title and interest in and to Patents (defined below), were assigned to CTI.

NOW, THEREFORE, Target and CTI hereby agree as follows:

#### PATENTS

"Patents" shall mean the filed patent applications and patent applications for which serial numbers have not yet been issued listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> and <u>Schedule 2</u> and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions and any other applications or patents that claim priority therefrom.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Target has previously assigned and transferred, and CTI has previously received and accepted, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Patents, including without limitation: rights to the underlying inventions; all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; and the right to sue and recover for damages, profits and all other remedies for any past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing.

Target hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of foreign countries to implement this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Target and CTI have caused this Assignment to be entered into as of the Effective Date.

COGNIO LLC	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
By: //e/ /6/	Ву:
Name: Led Horser	Name:
Title: President & CEO	Title:
Date: 4an. 3,2007	Date:
Address: 2711 Centerville Road Suite 400	Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134
Wilmington, Delaware 19808	Attn: Tax Department

Cognio LLC Asset Transfer Agreement

#### PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Application Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into effective as of October 15, 2007, by and between Cognio LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Target"), and Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("CTI").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement effective as of October 15, 2007, among Target, CTI and another affiliated party (the "Asset Transfer Agreement"), certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation all rights, title and interest in and to Patents (defined below), were assigned to CTI.

NOW, THEREFORE, Target and CTI hereby agree as follows:

#### **PATENTS**

"Patents" shall mean the filed patent applications and patent applications for which serial numbers have not yet been issued listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> and <u>Schedule 2</u> and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions and any other applications or patents that claim priority therefrom.

#### ASSIGNMENT

Target has previously assigned and transferred, and CTI has previously received and accepted, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Patents, including without limitation: rights to the underlying inventions; all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; and the right to sue and recover for damages, profits and all other remedies for any past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing.

Target hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of foreign countries to implement this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Target and CTI have caused this Assignment to be entered into as of the Effective Date.

COGNIO LI	LC	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Ву:		ву: <u>С</u> —
Name:		Name: Eyan Sloves
Title:		Tille: Assistant Secretary
Date:		Date: 121(4/07
Address:	2711 Centerville Road Suite 400 Wilmington, Delaware 19808	Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134 Attn: Tax Department

Cognio LLC Asset Transfer Agreement

# SCHEDULE 1 TO PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNMENT

## UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Publication Number
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPECTRUM MANAGEMENT OF A SHARED REQUENCY BAND	US	10/246,363	9/18/2002	N/A	N/A	2003-0198200
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGEMENT OF A SHARED FREQUENCY BAND	US	10/420,515	4/22/2003	N/A	N/A	2004-0028003
SIGNAL PULSE DETECTION SCHEME FOR USE IN REAL- TIME SPECTRUM						**************************************
ANALYSIS  MATCHING RECEIVE SIGNAL STRENGTH DATA ASSOCIATED WITH RADIO EMISSION SOURCES FOR POSITIONING APPLICATIONS	US US	10/909,450	8/2/2004	N/A	N/A	2005-0002473
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATED WIRELESS WAN/LAN LOCATION OF A		10/708,812	3/26/2004	N/A	N/A	2005-0105496
DEVICE SIGNAL PULSE DETECTION SCHEME FOR USE IN REAL- TIME SPECTRUM ANALYSIS	US	11/830.390	7/30/2007	N/A	N/A	N/A
COGNITIVE SPECTRUM ANALYSIS AND INFORMTION DISPLAY	US		9/2/2005	N/A	N/A	2006-0178124
TECHNIQUES ATTOMATED REAL- TIME SITE SURVEY IN A SHARED FREQUENCY BAND ENVIRONMENT	us	11/217,470	8/8/2006	N/A	N/A	2006-0274684
MEMORYLESS SPECTRUM CORRECTION ALGORITHM FOR NON-IDEAL I/O DEMODULATORS	us	11/636,635	12/11/2006	N/A	N/A	2007-0116149

Cognio LLC Asset Transfer Agreement

## EXHIBIT A TO THE ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT

Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Publication Number
MONITORING FOR RADIO FREQUENCY ACTIVITY VIOLATIONS IN A	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
LICENSED FREQUENCY BAND	US	11/345,391	2/2/2006	N/A	N/A	2006-0178145
TRACKING SHORT- TERM MAXIMUM POWER DENSITY FOR IMPROVED VISIBILITY OF LOW DUTY	US	11/430,014	5/9/2006	N/A	N/A	2006-0270371
SIGNALS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING WIRELESS DEVICES USING PULSE FINGERPRINTING AND SQUENCE ANALYSIS	US	11/746,275	5/9/2007	N/A	N/A	N/A
RESOLVING AMBIGUITY WITH RESPECT TO LOCATIONING AND CLASSIFICATION OF RADIO SIGNAL SOURCES	US	60/885,060	1/16/2007	N/A	N/A	N/A
SELF-CALIBRATED PATH LOSS POSITION ESTIMATION AND ZONE OF IMPACT DETERMINATION	us	11/156,463	6/21/2005	N/A	N/A	2005-0285793
USER INTERFACE AND TIME-SHIFTED PRESENTATION OF DATA IN A SYSTEM THAT MONITORS ACTIVITY IN A SHARED RADIO						mont 0227505
FREQUENCY BAND SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGEMENT OF A SHARED FREQUENCY BAND USING CLIENT-SPECIFIC MANAGEMENT	US	10/953,231	9/29/2004	N/A	N/A	2005-0227625
TECHNIQUES SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATED WIRELESS WAN/LAN LOCATION OF A	us	10/641,973	8/15/2003	N/A	N/A	2004-0028003
DEVICE	US	10/708,812	3/26/2004	N/A	N/A	2005-0105496
SIGNAL PULSE DETECTION SCHEME FOR USE IN REAL- TIME SPECTRUM ANALYSIS	US	11/830,390	7/30/2007	N/A	N/A	N/A

Cognio LLC Asset Transfer Agreement

# EXHIBIT A TO THE ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT

<u> </u>	,		***************************************	***************************************	<del></del>	<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>
Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Publication Number
COGNITIVE SPECTRUM ANALYSIS AND INFORMTION DISPLAY TECHNIQUES	US	11/217,470	9/2/2005	N/A	N/A	2006-0178124
ATTOMATED REAL- TIME SITE SURVEY IN A SHARED FREQUENCY BAND ENVIRONMENT	US	11/500,426	8/8/2006	N/A	N/A	2006-0274684
MEMORYLESS SPECTRUM CORRECTION ALGORITHM FOR NON-IDEAL I/O DEMODULATORS	US	11/636,635	12/11/2006	N/A	N/A	2007-0116149

Cognio LLC Asset Transfer Agreement

MPK 134642-1.038800.0022

PATENT

## SCHEDULE 2 TO PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

## **FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS**

Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grønt Date	Publication Number
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPECTRUM MANAGEMENT OF A SHARED REQUENCY BAND	China P.R.	3814615	4/22/2003	N/A	N/A	1663156A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGEMENT OF A SHARED FREQUENCY BAND	Europea n Patent Conventi on	3726565.9	4/22/2003	N/A	N/A	1502369
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPECTRUM MANAGEMENT OF A SHARED REQUENCY BAND	India	1707	4/22/2003	N/A	N/A	N/A
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPECTRUM MANAGEMENT OF A SHARED REQUENCY BAND	Japan	2003-586714	4/22/2003	N/A	N/A	N/A
WIRELESS DEVICE AND NETWORK INDENTIFICATION USING RF FINGERPRINTING AND PULSE SEQUENCE	Patent Cooperat ion	PCT/US07/68			£.	
SEQUENCE ANALYSIS	ion Treaty	PCT/US07/68 569	5/9/2007	N/A	N/A	N/A

Cognio LLC Asset Transfer Agreement

MPK 134642-1.038800.0022

Page 19

**PATENT REEL: 020617 FRAME: 0171** 

**RECORDED: 03/07/2008**